Form PTO-1595 RE	10-29-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEDCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	10258	35752 VICE V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pale 1997	n rrademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	is Pacenes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Heidecke	M 9:38	Name: <u>Innovative Applications</u> , Inc.
2-7-03 FINANCE SE	ECTION	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	1
X Assignment Merger	r	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	Street Address: 1550 Spring Road
Other		Suite 120
		City: Oak Brook State: IL. Zip. 60523
Execution Date: Feb. 7th, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	n a new applic	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/802,819		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
		
Name: Innovative Applications, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1550 Spring Road		C. Dopook documents on
Suite 120		
City: Oak Brook State: IL. Zip: 60523	3	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Steven Heidecke	to	Heidecko 10/23/03
Name of Person Signing	5	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0089







2-7-03

FILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

EU891861812US

February 7, 2003

Express Mail Label

Date of Deposit

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Art Unit: 3764

STEVEN HEIDECKE

Examiner: DONNELLY, JEROME W.

APPLICATION NO: 09/802,819

FILED: March 10, 2001 FOR: EXERCISE DEVICE

Box ISSUE FEE '

Attn: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

SIR:

In accordance with PTOL-85 page 2, paragraph 3, please except the submission of this Assignment under this separate cover.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service as Express Mail EU891861812US in an envelope addressed to: Box
Issue Fee, Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231, Attn: ASSIGNMENT

DIVISION

Respectfully submitted and deposited, Date:02/7/2003

Steven Heidecke

1550 Spring Road

Suite 120

Oak Brook, IL 60523

(630) 530-7995 xt 13

PATENT

REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Heidecke residing at 1550 Spring Road, Suite 120, Oak Brook, IL. 60523, U.S.A. for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INNOVATIVE APPLICATIONS, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America having a place of business at 1550 Spring Road Suite 120, Oak Brook, IL. 60523, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of intellectual property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention entitled: "Exercise Device"invented by me and described in the application Numbered, 09/802,819 filed on 03/10/2001 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith including (1) said application for United States Letters (2) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (3) all reissues and extensions and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, United States Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Innovative Applications, Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said United Stated Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made;

I HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Innovative Applications, Inc., as the assignee of my interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns.

Signed this __

day of <u>February</u>, 20

TARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIANE C. SALEMI
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 04/02/03

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/07/2003 REEL: 014621 FRAME: 0091